ZDTRIP
-RIP Transformer Bushings
-ANSI/IEEE Standard
-25kV-765 kV
•
(Appendix: IEC standard RIP Bushings Up to 800kV)
JIANGSU ZHIDA HIGH VOLTAGE ELECTRIC CO., LTD
COMPANY PROFILE

D4
Nominal
Catalog No. voltage
Rated Arcing
BIL current Creepage distance Min. Max. altitude Overall length (L)
distance Min.
Length above
flange (LZ)
Length below
flange (Ll)
Min. oil leve I
and CT length
(WI
Style No.
(L3)
ZDTRIP 150-25-400 EA0250400 25 150 400 780 30.71 300 11.81 2700 8856 1404 55.28 715 28.15 689 27.13 534 21
ZDTRIP 150-25-1200 EA0251200 25 150 1200 780 30.71 300 11.81 2700 8856 1464 57.64 715 28.15 749 29.49 534 21
ZDTRIP 150-25-2000 EA0252000 25 150 2000 780 30.71 300 11.81 2700 8856 1460 57.48 660 25.98 800 31.50 534 21
ZDTRIP 150-25-3000 EA0253000 25 150 3000 780 30.71 300 11.81 2700 8856 1470 57.87 670 26.38 800 31.50 534 21
ZDTRIP 150-25-5000 EA0255000 25 150 5000 780 30.71 300 11.81 2700 8856 1568 61.73 730 28.74 838 32.99 534 21
ZDTRIP 200-34.5-400 EA0340400 34.5 200 400 1076 42.36 400 15.75 2700 8856 1555 61.22 815 32.09 740 29.13 534 21
ZDTRIP 200-34.5-1200 EA0341200 34.5 200 1200 1076 42.36 400 15.75 2700 8856 1615 63.58 815 32.09 800 31.50 534 21
ZDTRIP 200-34.5-2000 EA0342000 34.5 200 2000 1076 42.36 400 15.75 2700 8856 1611 63.43 760 29.92 851 33.50 534 21
ZDTRIP 200-34.5-3000 EA0343000 34.5 200 3000 1076 42.36 400 15.75 2700 8856 1621 63.82 770 30.31 851 33.50 534 21
ZDTRIP 200-34.5-5000 EA0345000 34.5 200 5000 1076 42.36 400 15.75 2700 8856 1681 66.18 830 32.68 851 33.50 534 21
ZDTRIP 250-46-400 EA0460400 46 250 400 1435 56.50 485 19.09 2700 8856 1691 66.57 900 35.43 791 31.14 534 21
ZDTRIP 250-46-1200 EA0461200 46 250 1200 1435 56.50 485 19.09 2700 8856 1751 68.9 900 35.43 851 33.50 534 21
ZDTRIP 250-46-2000 EA0462000 46 250 2000 1435 56.50 485 19.09 2700 8856 1747 68.78 845 33.27 902 35.51 534 21
ZDTRIP 250-46-3000 EA0463000 46 250 3000 1435 56.50 485 19.09 2700 8856 1757 69.17 855 33.66 902 35.51 534 21
ZDTRIP 250-46-5000 EA0465000 46 250 5000 1435 56.50 485 19.09 2700 8856 1855 73.03 915 36.02 940 37.01 534 21
ZDTRIP 350-69-400 EA0690400 69 350 400 2155 84.84 700 27.56 2700 8856 2017 79.41 1125 44.29 892 35.12 534 21
ZDTRIP 350-69-1200 EA0691200 69 350 1200 2155 84.84 700 27.56 2700 8856 2077 81.77 1125 44.27 952 37.50 534 21
ZDTRIP 350-69-2000 EA0692000 69 350 2000 2155 84.84 700 27.56 2700 8856 2068 81.42 1065 41.92 1003 39.50 534 21
ZDTRIP 350-69-3000 EA0693000 69 350 3000 2155 84.84 700 27.56 2700 8856 2078 81.81 1075 42.31 1003 39.50 534 21
ZDTRIP 350-69-5000 EA0695000 69 350 5000 2155 84.84 700 27.56 2700 8856 2158 84.96 1155 45.46 1003 39.50 534 21
*a: DL means draw lead, BC means Bottom connected.
®zovo1t www.zdvolt.com I 9
14.3 (0.56)
ZDTRIP-RIP TRANSFORMER BUSHINGS ANSI/IEEE STD.

23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
ZDTRIP 1175-345-1200 EA3451200 345 1175 1200 10760 423.62 2900 114.17 2100 6888 4920 193.70 3625 142.70 1295 51 584 23
ZDTRIP 1175-345-2000 EA3452000 345 1175 2000 10760 423.62 2900 114.17 2100 6888 4835 190.35 3540 139.35 1295 51 584 23
ZDTRIP 1175 345 3000 EA3453000 345 1175 3000 10760 423 62 2900 114 17 2100 6888 4845 190.75 3550 139.75 1295 51 584 23
ZDTRIP 1675-500-800 EA5000800 500 1675 800 15600 614.17 4250 167.32 1000 3280 6726 264.80 5075 199.80 1651 65 584 23
ZDTRIP 1675-500-1200 EA5001200 500 1675 1200 15600 614.17 4250 167.32 1000 3280 6726 264.80 5075 199.80 1651 65 584 23
ZDTRIP 1675-500-2000 EA5002000 500 1675 2000 15600 614.17 4250 167.32 1000 3280 6641 261.46 4990 196.46 1651 65 584 23
ZDTRIP 1675-500-3000 EA5003000 500 1675 3000 15600 614 17 4250 167 32 1000 3280 6651 261 85 5000 196.85 1651 65 584 23
ZDTRIP 2050-765-800 EA7650800 765 2050 800 23850 938.98 6600 259.84 2100 6888 9634 379.29 7475 294.29 2159 85 584 23
ZDTRIP 2050-765-1200 EA7651200 765 2050 1200 23850 938 98 6600 259 84 2100 6888 9634 379 29 7475 294.29 2159 85 584 23
ZDTRIP 2050-765-2000 EA7652000 765 2050 2000 23850 938.98 6600 259.84 2100 6888 9549 375.94 7390 290.94 2159 85 584 23
ZDTRIP 2050-765-2500 EA7652500 765 2050 2500 23850 938.98 6600 259.84 2100 6888 9589 377.52 7430 292.52 2159 85 600 24
*a: DL means draw lead, BC means Bottom connected.
®zovo1t www.zdvolt.com I 11
ZDTRIP-RIP TRANSFORMER BUSHINGS ANSI/IEEE STD.
39.7 ( 1.563)

FEAS244
FEAS344A
FEAS344
FEAS344B
FEAS154K
FEAS254K
EAS163FR
EAS263FR
FEAS363A
FEA6146
FEA6246
FEA6346
FEA6156
FEA6256
FEA6356
ETA-40.S/630-4f 40.S 630 1170 890
ETA 40.5/630 4f 40.S 630 1435 1155
ETA-40.S/1250-4f 40.S 1250 1195 890
ETA-40.S/1250-4f 40.S 1250 1460 1155
ET A-40.S/2000-4F 40.S 2000 1350
ETA-40.S/1600-4f 40.S 1600 1615
ET A-40.S/2000-4F 40.S 2000 1615
ET A-40.S/2500-4F 40.S 2500 1615
ETA-40.S/3150-4f 40.S 3150 1385
ETA-40.S/3150-4F 40.S 3150 1650
ETA-40.S/4000-4f 40.S 4000 1710
ETA-52/630-4f
ETA 52/1250 4f
ETA 52/1600 4f
ETA-52/2000-4f
ETA-52/2500-4f
ETA-52/3150-4f
ETA-52/4000-4f
52
52
630 1435 1155
1250 1460 1155
52 1600 1615
52 1600 1615
52 1600 1615
52 3150 1650
52 4000 1710
ETA-72.5/630-4f 72.5 630 1925 1625
ET A-72.5/1250-4f 72.5 1250 1980 1680
ETA-72.5/1600-4f 72.5 1600 2140
ETA-72.5/2000-4f 72.5 2000 2140
ETA-72.S/2500-4f 72.S 2500 2140
ETA·126/630-4F
ETA-126/1250-4f
ETA-126/1600-4f
ETA·126/2000-4F
ETA-126/2500-4f
ETA-145/630-4f
ETA 145/1250 4f
ETA-170/630-4f
ETA-170/1250-4f
ETA-170/1600-4f
ETA-252/630-4f
ETA-252/1250-4F
126 630 2565 2265
126 1250 2640 2340
126 1600 2815
126 2000 2815
126 2500 2815
145 630 2645 2345
145 1250 2720 2420
170 630 3070 2790
170 1250 3090 2790
170 1600 3240
252 630 4430 4150
252 1250 4455 4150
ETA-252/2000-4f 252 2000 4660
1260
1260
1260
1260

755 280 400 350 24 20 400 755 115 200 180
755 280 400 350 24 20 400 755 115 200 180
1250 280 400 350 24 25 400 810 115 so 100
1250 280 400 350 24 25 400 840 126 80 110
1250 280 400 350 24 25 400 915 140 200 180
1250 280 400 350 24 25 400 915 140 200 180
1250 280 400 350 24 25 400 915 140 200 180
1300 280 400 350 24 25 400 840 115 so 100
1300 280 400 350 24 25 400 870 126 80 110
1640 350 450 400 24 25 300 890 158 90 150
1640 350 450 400 24 25 300 890 158 90 150
1640 350 450 400 24 25 300 935 158 200 180
2330 390 550 500 12 24 30 600 1380 210 150 200
2330 390 550 500 12 24 30 600 1380 210 150 200
2330 390 550 500 12 24 30 600 1450 210 265 265
ETA-300/630-4f 300 630 4780 4500 10230 2680 390 550 500 12 24 30 600 1380 210 150 200
ETA-300/1250-4F 300 1250 4800 4500 10230 2680 390 550 500 12 24 30 600 1380 210 150 200
ETA-300/2000-4f 300 2000 5010 10230 2680 390 550 500 12 24 30 600 1450 210 265 265
EA7146FR ETA-363/630-4F 363 630 5880 5475 12380 3350 500 710 660 12 24 30 600 1600 295 200 280
EA7246KFR ETA-363/1250-4f 363 1250 5880 5475 12380 3350 500 710 660 12 24 30 600 1600 295 200 280
EA7166FR.l ETA-420/630-4f 420 630 7370 6800 14325 4250 540 710 660 12 24 30 600 1990 340 280 320
EA7266FR ETA-420/1250-4f 420 1250 7370 6800 14325 4250 540 710 660 12 24 30 600 1990 340 280 320
Rg.
A.1

A.2
A.3
A.l
A.2
A.3
A.l
A.2
A.3
A.2
A.2
A.2
A.2
FEA8144
FEA8244
EA9336BFR
ETA-550/630-4f 550 630 7420 6850 18755 4500 560 720 660 12 24 30 400 1790 340 280 320 2'A.3
ETA-SS0/1250-4f 550 1250 7420 6850 18755 4500 560 720 660 12 24 30 400 1790 340 280 320 2'A.3
ETA-800/2500-3f 800 2500 9780 26000 6600 800 800 711 12 32 40 600 2190 435 420 350 2'A3
16 I www.zdvolt.com
Fig.
B.2
8.2